1. General description
The PX1011B is a high-performance, low-power, single-lane PCI Express electrical
PHYsical layer (PHY) that handles the low level PCI Express protocol and signaling. The
PX1011B PCI Express PHY is compliant to the PCI Express Base Specification,
Rev. 1.0a, and Rev. 1.1. The PX1011B includes features such as Clock and Data
Recovery (CDR), data serialization and de-serialization, 8b/10b encoding, analog buffers,
elastic buffer and receiver detection, and provides superior performance to the Media
Access Control (MAC) layer devices.

NXP Semiconductors PX1011B
PCI Express stand-alone X1 PHY
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
[1] Industrial temperature range.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Solder process Package
Name Description Version
PX1011B-EL1/G Pb-free (SnAgCu
solder ball compound)
LFBGA81 plastic low profile fine-pitch ball grid array package;
81 balls; body 9 × 9 × 1.05 mm
SOT643-1
PX1011B-EL1/N SnPb solder ball
compound
LFBGA81 plastic low profile fine-pitch ball grid array package;
81 balls; body 9 × 9 × 1.05 mm
SOT643-1
PX1011BI-EL1/G Pb-free (SnAgCu
solder ball compound)
LFBGA81 plastic low profile fine-pitch ball grid array package;
81 balls; body 9 × 9 × 1.05 mm
SOT643-1
Table 3. Leaded package marking
Line Marking Description
A PX1011B-EL1/N full basic type number
B xxxxxxx diffusion lot number
C 2PNyyww manufacturing code:
2 = diffusion site
P = assembly site
N = leaded
yy = year code
ww = week code
Table 4. Lead-free package marking
Line Marking Description
A PX1011B-EL1/G
PX1011BI-EL1/G[1]
full basic type number
B xxxxxxx diffusion lot number
C 2PGyyww manufacturing code:
2 = diffusion site
P = assembly site
G = lead-free
yy = year code
ww = week code
PX1011B_4 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 4 September 2009 3 of 30
NXP Semiconductors PX1011B
PCI Express stand-alone X1 PHY
6. Block diagram
Fig 1. Block diagram
8